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description_of_insured_operation ID Description of Insured's Operation
63 Agriculture
29 Amusement Parks/Devices - Export
27 Amusements - Miscellaneous
47 Animal (all classes)
33 Animal Rides - Export
1002 Anonymous (K&R) - Export
22 Armored Car Service
30 Auto Racing/Race Tracks
75 Automotive - Dealer
1003 Automotive - Livery
88 Automotive - Miscellaneous
76 Automotive - Repair/Service
1051 Aviation - After May 2017 - Export - INACTIVE
62 Aviation - Before May 2017 - INACTIVE
103 Aviation - Fixed Base Operations - Export
35 Balloon Rides - Hot Air/Gas
91 Bar/Saloon
92 Barber/Beauty Salon
61 Boat Rentals
1023 Camps/Camp Grounds
28 Carnival Rides
12 Charitable Institution
1004 Churches
21 Commercial Truck - Explosive Haulers
74 Commercial Truck - Hazardous Waste
20 Commercial Truck - Miscellaneous
73 Commercial Truck - Petro Haulers
1006 Commercial Truck - Trash & Waste Removal
77 Contracting - Alarm/Sprinkler
86 Contracting - Asbestos
1029 Contracting - Cable/Satellite Installation
100 Contracting - Carpenter
14 Contracting - Chemical Spray/Drift - Export
1030 Contracting - Concrete Construction
15 Contracting - Demolition
1031 Contracting - Drywall
79 Contracting - Electrical
1027 Contracting - Excavation
1032 Contracting - Exterminator

1033 Contracting - Floor/Wall Covering Installation
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1022
85
78
82
1014
84
1034
99
83
81
1035
80
1036
1037
46
16
1038
44
98
1048
1039
97
56
31
11
37
1010
1026
1017
94
55
1050
38
39
96
1018

18
72
58
19

10
1040
71
23

Description of Insured's Operation
Contracting - Ground Applicators Chemical
Contracting - Hazardous Waste
Contracting - House Movers
Contracting - HVAC

Contracting - Landscaping/Tree-Trim/Snow Removal
Contracting - Lead Remediation
Contracting - Masonry

Contracting - Miscellaneous
Contracting - Painting
Contracting - Plumbing
Contracting - Rigging
Contracting - Roofing

Contracting - Swimming Pool Installation
Daycare Centers incl. Sexual Abuse Cov. - Export
Dwellings - Tenant Occupied
Environmental

Exhibitions/Expositions

Financial Institution

Fine Arts Dealer/Galleries/Museums
Firework Sales/Manufacturing-Export
Funeral Home

Furrier

Gas/Oil Dealer

Golf Courses/Driving Ranges

Government

Guide/Lodge/Outfitters

Habitational Properties - Apartments
Habitational Properties - Boarding House
Habitational Properties - Condos/Co-ops/H.O. Assn.
Habitational Properties - Hotel/Motel/Inn
Health Club/Gym

Homeshare Business Multi-Peril - Export
Horseback Riding Establishment
Hunting Clubs - Export

Jeweler

Logging and Sawmills

Manufacturing - Automotive
Manufacturing - Explosives

Manufacturing - Foods & Edibles
Manufacturing - Ladder/Scaffold
Manufacturing - Miscellaneous
Manufacturing - Petrochemical
Manufacturing - Pharmaceutical
Manufacturing - Scientific/Medical Equipment
Manufacturing - Steel or Aluminum
Marine
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68
67
51
66
65
57
64
89
50
1041
59
1054
1062
1058
1055
1061
1059
1060
32

1016

999
70
1025
13
52
48
53
54
49
1042
69
105
102
1011
1043
101
1044
1045
24
25
36
90
93
34

Description of Insured's Operation
Medical - Blood Banks (Including Organ)
Medical - Clinics

Medical - Day Care

Medical - Dentists

Medical - Doctors

Medical - Home Health Service

Medical - Hospitals

Medical - Miscellaneous

Medical - Nursing Home

Medical - Personal Care

Medical - Social/Human Services
Medicinal Cannabis - Cultivation - EXP
Medicinal Cannabis - Lessors/Property Mgr - EXP
Medicinal Cannabis - Manufacturing - EXP
Medicinal Cannabis - Processing/Harvest - EXP
Medicinal Cannabis - Retail Distribution - EXP
Medicinal Cannabis - Testing - EXP
Medicinal Cannabis - Transport/Delivery - EXP
Midget Autos/Go Carts

Mining/Drilling

Night Clubs - Export

Not Indicated

Not Listed

Personal Lines - Automotive

Personal Lines - Homeowners

Personal Lines - Other

Professional - Accountants

Professional - Architects

Professional - Attorneys

Professional - Educators

Professional - Engineers

Professional - Financial Managers
Professional - Insurance Agent/Broker
Professional - Miscellaneous

Professional - Police Department
Professional - Property Inspector
Professional - Real Estate

Professional - Schools/Colleges
Professional - Staffing Agency

Radio/TV Towers

Railroad - Inclu. Consultants - Export

Real Estate Commercial
Recreational/Sporting Events - Export
Restaurant

Retail Store

Rodeos/Horse Shows
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1019

Description of Insured's Operation
Service - Catering

1012 Service - Janitorial and Cleaning

1013 Service - Laundromats/Dry Cleaning

17 Service - Miscellaneous

104 Service - Security/Detective/Patrol - Export

41 Skating Rink/SkateBoard Park

42 Ski Resort - Owners/Operators

95 Societies/Clubs

40 Special Short - Term Events - Export

60 Stadium/Arenas

1046 Supermarket

87 Swimming Pools/Clubs

1049 Tattoo Parlors - Export

1047 Technology

43 Theatrical Presentations - Export

1024 Trailer Park

26 Utilities

1052 Vac Prop Qtd. On/After 6/9/18 Not 1-4 Res Unit-EXP
1053 Vac Prop Qtd. On/After 6/9/18 With 1-4 Res Units
45 Vac Prop Quoted (Qtd.) Before 6/9/18 - INACTIVE
1028 Warehousing/Distribution/Self-Storage

1020 Welding




