PSLA Electronic Filing System XML Import Description of Insured's Operation (Class) 11/30/2024

description_of_insured_operation ID	Description of Insured's Operation
63	Agriculture
29	Amusement Parks/Devices - Export
27	Amusements - Miscellaneous
47	Animal (all classes)
33	Animal Rides - Export
1002	Anonymous (K&R) - Export
22	Armored Car Service
30	Auto Racing/Race Tracks
75	Automotive - Dealer
1003	Automotive - Livery
88	Automotive - Miscellaneous
76	Automotive - Repair/Service
1051	Aviation - After May 2017 - Export - INACTIVE
62	Aviation - Before May 2017 - INACTIVE
103	Aviation - Fixed Base Operations - Export
35	Balloon Rides - Hot Air/Gas
91	Bar/Saloon
92	Barber/Beauty Salon
61	Boat Rentals
1023	Camps/Camp Grounds
28	Carnival Rides
12	Charitable Institution
1004	Churches
21	Commercial Truck - Explosive Haulers
74	Commercial Truck - Hazardous Waste
20	Commercial Truck - Miscellaneous
73	Commercial Truck - Petro Haulers
1006	Commercial Truck - Trash & Waste Removal
77	Contracting - Alarm/Sprinkler
86	Contracting - Asbestos
1029	Contracting - Cable/Satellite Installation
100	Contracting - Carpenter
14	Contracting - Chemical Spray/Drift - Export
1030	Contracting - Concrete Construction
15	Contracting - Demolition
1031	Contracting - Drywall
79	Contracting - Electrical
1027	Contracting - Excavation
1032	Contracting - Exterminator
1033	Contracting - Floor/Wall Covering Installation

description of insured operation ID	Description of Insured's Operation
1022	Contracting - Ground Applicators Chemical
85	Contracting - Ground Applicators Chemical Contracting - Hazardous Waste
78	
82	Contracting - House Movers Contracting - HVAC
1014	3
	Contracting - Landscaping/Tree-Trim/Snow Removal
1024	Contracting - Lead Remediation
99	Contracting - Miscellaneous
	Contracting - Miscellaneous
83 81	Contracting - Painting
1035	Contracting - Plumbing
80	Contracting - Rigging
1036	Contracting - Roofing
1036	Contracting - Swimming Pool Installation
	Daycare Centers incl. Sexual Abuse Cov Export
16 16	Dwellings - Tenant Occupied Environmental
1038	Exhibitions/Expositions Financial Institution
98	
	Fine Arts Dealer/Galleries/Museums
1048 1039	Firework Sales/Manufacturing-Export Funeral Home
97	
56	Furrier Gas/Oil Dealer
31	•
11	Golf Courses/Driving Ranges Government
37	Guide/Lodge/Outfitters
1010	Habitational Properties - Apartments
1010	Habitational Properties - Apartments Habitational Properties - Boarding House
1017	Habitational Properties - Boarding House Habitational Properties - Condos/Co-ops/H.O. Assn.
94	Habitational Properties - Condos/Co-ops/11.O. Assii.
55	Health Club/Gym
1050	Homeshare Business Multi-Peril - Export
38	Horseback Riding Establishment
39	Hunting Clubs - Export
96	Jeweler
1018	Logging and Sawmills
5	Manufacturing - Automotive
18	Manufacturing - Explosives
72	Manufacturing - Explosives Manufacturing - Foods & Edibles
58	Manufacturing - Ladder/Scaffold
19	Manufacturing - Miscellaneous
9	Manufacturing - Petrochemical
10	Manufacturing - Pharmaceutical
1040	Manufacturing - Scientific/Medical Equipment
71	Manufacturing - Steel or Aluminum
23	Marine
دع	IVIALILIE

description of insured operation ID	Description of Insured's Operation
68	Medical - Blood Banks (Including Organ)
67	Medical - Clinics
51	Medical - Day Care
66	Medical - Day Care Medical - Dentists
65	Medical - Definists
57	Medical - Home Health Service
89	Medical - Hospitals Medical - Miscellaneous
50	
1041	Medical - Nursing Home Medical - Personal Care
59	
1054	Medical - Social/Human Services Medicinal Cannabis - Cultivation - EXP
1062	
1052	Medicinal Cannabis - Lessors/Property Mgr - EXP Medicinal Cannabis - Manufacturing - EXP
1055	Medicinal Cannabis - Processing/Harvest - EXP
1061	Medicinal Cannabis - Processing/Harvest - EXP Medicinal Cannabis - Retail Distribution - EXP
1059	Medicinal Cannabis - Testing - EXP
1060 32	Medicinal Cannabis - Transport/Delivery - EXP
	Midget Autos/Go Carts
6	Mining/Drilling
1016	Night Clubs - Export
0	Not Indicated
999	Not Listed
70	Personal Lines - Automotive
1025	Personal Lines - Homeowners Personal Lines - Other
13	
52	Professional - Accountants
48	Professional - Architects
53	Professional - Attorneys
54	Professional - Educators
49	Professional - Engineers
1042	Professional - Financial Managers
69	Professional - Insurance Agent/Broker
105	Professional - Miscellaneous
102	Professional - Police Department
1011	Professional - Property Inspector
1043	Professional - Real Estate
101	Professional - Schools/Colleges
1044	Professional - Staffing Agency
1045	Radio/TV Towers
24	Railroad - Inclu. Consultants - Export
25	Real Estate Commercial
36	Recreational/Sporting Events - Export
90	Restaurant
93	Retail Store Rodeos/Horse Shows
34	

description_of_insured_operation ID	Description of Insured's Operation
1019	Service - Catering
1012	Service - Janitorial and Cleaning
1013	Service - Laundromats/Dry Cleaning
17	Service - Miscellaneous
104	Service - Security/Detective/Patrol - Export
41	Skating Rink/SkateBoard Park
42	Ski Resort - Owners/Operators
95	Societies/Clubs
40	Special Short - Term Events - Export
60	Stadium/Arenas
1046	Supermarket
87	Swimming Pools/Clubs
1049	Tattoo Parlors - Export
1047	Technology
43	Theatrical Presentations - Export
1024	Trailer Park
26	Utilities
1052	Vac Prop Qtd. On/After 6/9/18 Not 1-4 Res Unit-EXP
1053	Vac Prop Qtd. On/After 6/9/18 With 1-4 Res Units
45	Vac Prop Quoted (Qtd.) Before 6/9/18 - INACTIVE
1028	Warehousing/Distribution/Self-Storage
1020	Welding